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by this subjest in the two doy's LEAL N0 WaS AU LLT nutezs-wi Vreee cemmm— oo
for the Teechnition in order to try to reh vhat finger prints thai we cculd,
however we found that the maid had already cleared the roui and cverything
had beon wiped el.an, .e zlso called the ¥.5.,1. office and adviscd them of
what we had found, theyr in turn sent #.5.f. Apont hen Thelps to make an
investimation of zhis natter, On Yovembsur 26, 1963 larry I, fower made a
nhone call from the “cuel to roff's Gun 8hop located in Twelve reints this
City, and in checkin= with this Gun Shep we found thot Power was trying
to sell this ~un, znd when he could not get the pricc that hs thouszhy that
the mun was worth tried to purchase auunition for 1t. ‘e were also advised
by Chief of "olice i!/dle that he thousht that ¥e had seen this subjeect in
the imerican 3ports buildine and at thut time Power wosg trying to purchase
amunition, but was unable to met it. e also learned thit this subject had
ro barrare or clothir~ other thun what he wes wearinr, which was a idark
Blue suit, and 2 diseription was riven as follows: .l JunlLlubiol, SIGRSY
BUILD, S4¥IT Ga 1Y, BV, FAIR, 22 to 23 years of are, 5'6" w/i,, NuiTLY Di.e
Satlily. 20 00 A% La STRE OUD Bale

Cn Towester 27, 1943 the undursirred sent a radie messanme to Lan Ane
tonio, Texus for a charcctor check and to find out if they wanted this
subjects AL 10:34 1 /.. Yovewber 22, 1963 we recicved an answer, which stated
that Herry L. ower was not wanted by that deparizent.

(Continued)
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On Wovembar 27, 1963 the undersigned officers were assigned by Chief of
Detectives John C8leary to investirate a run which had been found in room
705 at the Terre b.ute louss llotel, 7th & ~abash in this Jity.

At approximatly 2:30 £/ Movember 27th 1963 the undersimnad Leteciive's
arrived at the Terre Vaute House lotel where we talked wo Xr. Vanaillen
manarcer of the Fotel, and who showed us to tha voum which had been occup-
ied by ong Harry 1. Lower, who 7ave zn address of 127 ", Unlversity Ave,
3an antonio, Texas. In cur investication of the roou we found 2 Cerman
wouser 7.65 i“.iie torn zpart lying across the aras of g chalr, this pun
had beon cloaved and well tzlen cure of., serial # U=%€86. .r. Yanillen
then rave these officers the rogistration card and the phone cells wade
by tris subjent in the two dsy's that he was at the Fotele. .e then called
fr the Technition in order to try te reh what finger prints thai we could,
however we fourd that the maid had already cleared e rour end everything
had beon wiped cluan, .e also called the (W5.l. office and advisced thenm of
what we had found, ther in turrn sent f.b.[. A7oni sen Ihelps to cuke an
investirarion of this hatter, Cn Movesber 20, 1963 lurry T. fower @ade a
phone call from tle 'ctvel to Foff's Gun 8hop located in Twelve icints this
City, and in cheekins with this Gun Shep we fcund thot i'cwer was trylng
to sedl this ~un, and when he could not get the price thaet he thoushy that
the sun was worth tried to purchase auunition for it. s¢ wore also advised
by Chief of Tolice lii<dle that he thourit that Ve had ssen this subjeet in
the .merican Sports kuilding and at that time lower wos tryins to purchase
amunition, but wa3 urable to met it. ‘e also learned uhit this subject had
no bamrare or e¢lovhir~ other thun what he wes wearins, which wus a dark
Blue tuit, snd a discription was rmiven as followsas Ml Jued Lubinlly STCURY
BUITD, SMRY Ge LT, B P, FAIR, 22 to 23 years of age, 5%6" /i, M. TiY Ui.e
o e -

i ey - i = e ' (]
Danidy LA D e le oA B.i..

~ Cn Vovembter 27, 19¢3 the und.rsiired sent a rzdic mesiame to dan An-
tonio, Texus for a charicetor chock and to (ind out it they warted this
sub ject. 4t 10334 1/ Doveubur 22, 1963 we recicved an answor, which stated
thut larry L. iower wis net wanted by that ueporiiert.

(Gentinued)
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( Continucd ieport )

VYovorinmary 240 '!(.'(_-,'J the uraa s Bissalol Notoetit el can - -'1‘ S - -~ -
Cn ovarinoy g 2 > I VR R PR L, iSRS ta v f o S Séns 2o ettpp LOo.-Tne
Bolice .epariuant on Noenloy sovas askin~ chow for a cornllete charactor
check on lurry T, lowsr, whieh zume buck Stutir~ tlat no arrest or.orbainal
data could bz found sl shad vepartuense ( A copy of thi:s letter will be
steacticd with thic cwz file),

Cn decenl~r 7, 1563 aesistant Jhiel of Leleetlivats ~ugere Butts wrcte a
letter to unil Fetuerd, Inspector, Juan -ntonio, Texas o ice de art ent,
whickh included a litzle =are inforiation concernine this case, since wa
had nct recieved ary word on the letter sent by zhe undersisned. ~n pec,
12, 1963 Zapt. Sut 5. recicver a letter frem Insiector . ecers sbt.ting thac
Jective 7.7, Penlev had bewn assipred to the case, and would send a Comp=-
lete rejort on his Tindines, { These also will ba abiaci:ed Lo . tiiis cuse
file ). In the meantira inyvestizatian by the under i ned revezled tliat
this subject had be=n in the Lus Terminal in this 3ity, aftor recieving
this infornution we went to the Sus Terminal where we talked to one Lon
Locker who stated that this subject cune into tho Terminal on «onday Nov,
25, 1903 and purchassd z ticket to ~ts Louis, ica 4t 5:45 ./ thas nichg
when Torker called out over the michroplone ¢hat this bus wos ready wo
leave this subjest ot np and ran cut the door and down tho alleys It was,
revealad throus coresionence thats Farry ', lower residsd zs 102717, Uniyve-
ersity .venuve, Jan sntonio, Ilexas, and werked for iLcue Yoon Uospany in
that Sity, he was enployed by that coxiany four zbout one year, and lelt
the Toupuny on decenber 12, 1562, and left a forwardin~ sddres. of Gen.
Delivery Tuftberry ienila, Leat Virrpinia. Ee was born L=5=43, 5'10" 120
1bs,, and his a2 current Towa drivers licens2, .e alsc Xearncd that a
flo~er lirdsch hud worked with Farry fower, wnd knew that he owmed o fifle
suchh as was found here,

Throurh ceresyondarac to the Nationnl 1ifle ‘ssosistien we learned chat
they could not Tind anytiing in chier £iles refrence to the Gersan nauser
U=8626 found in the Terre raute llouse liotel in tiais City on lov, 26, 1963

This case 1s stil) under investirution by the undersi-med Uétective's,

THIS OFFENSE 1S DECLARED

l2tective's chofstall, _aten b=7-E1

UNFOUNDED O SIGNED. DATE
Invostigaling Olficer
CLEARED BY ARREST O ’ Vo7 ¢
EXCEPTIONALLY CLEARED [J SIGNED. . DATE. = 7
Chiel or Commandréy Ollicar
INACTIVE (NOT CLEARED) [
THIS FORM IS USED BY OFFICLR ASSIGNED TO A CASE TO REPORT PROGRESS AFTER
FORM NO. 3—2.63 THREE AND SEVEN DAYS AND WEEXLY THEREAFTER; ALSO TO REPORT SIGNIFICANT

- DEVELOPMENTS.
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Rocolwsc - lobtor il'Gu Capb. fugsno V. Dustbs of the abewo Police Dept, to run a
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charactor chuck i Boaooy L. Pousr. SE& CCFY OF IRTTER ATTACHED. I choeclked uith Mrag, Y.W.
Oc=blin of 127 Uniwsralby F32 ""LB" rod che statsd that sho hus Mved at thiz sddress far 50
yoaro and that sbe doss nob oot to 'u;,ru-m ond dc:::} not know ths porwon I was chack on,

I thsn checked with Retail Oro u_v:. ed found that 2 Harry L. Power gave the sddress 108 Univer
sity and that i:._. hnd aeny bod debto on hip zucord. I thon called ¥r, Worth Seeman in
Augtin Tex. DFS wocexds Chicf and had bds run o check on the subjoct, Ho called back and
stated that tb:ry had 20 record on tha subjact but that in July of 1962 a Harry L. Power who
geve tho addrose of 108 University tzdied Lo pabt a drivors liconsa., Ho failed tho test and
did not apply ozoim, I 2luo gove mo the fullailng information, Pouer is 5'-10 180% DOB
L-5-l3 aed iz a p:.in.mr by $rads, Ho elso hed a valid Icwa drivers lic, at the time he triod.
to got & Taxas Lis. [z gaw Aecma Noen Co, 1301 W Hilderbrand San Antonilo Tex as his place
of caploy=ont, I clhecked ard found thet tho ownsry iz Doa HeNay. I talked to him about tha
subjoct and ho told mo that ho loft his ccupery cm Sopt 12, 1962 and that he wes a smart
alock typs porscn and & brovils makor, He teld me that Power left town ceing & lot of bills,
He zlso teld ms thad coa of his workore hzd told hia that tho cubjeot Povar cerried a card
uith the YCL. I odized hin what that was exd he told mo that this wac THE YOURG COMMUNIST
LEACUE. I acked hin 1f hs could romsmver who tho party wzs and he said thit he would try
To fird out, He called beek: and told mo thet the man was Rogor Droach who 4is a artist and
worked for him but now uas working for the Rollins Oubdoor Adv, Co, 2323 Ercadway SA Tax
He said that Drosch told hia todsy wban aslied sbout the caxd that 14 looked resl and had
Powor's namo on the front alcng with the nars THE YOUNG CCO{UNIST LEAQUE, On the back of
‘ths card was somo typs of cabhk, lir. Hellny told ne that the last tims he hosrd £4ca Power was
whon Power wirote fo his W2 fozmo ‘rcn Gon, Del. Taftborry, Manlla W, Va, I called Mr. J
Myer Cole agont in chergo of tho FBI Office arn qnin ths information ard he had Hr, Mark
Childs Agent, got in touch with me. Mr. Chilc:'will have Capt. Butts interviewed by the FBI
in Indiana to see if thoere is any more information and asked for us to contimue our investige
ation,
Docember 10,2963t Contimusd investigaticn, Wont to the eddross 108 Univorpity and talked
© to Krs. H.J.Hoore of Aph, # 2, 5hs told ne that ehs arnd hor husbapd have lived there for
., ebout 9 monthe and that no oo by that namo lived thore since thuy have lived there. T thsn
y wank to Rolling Ouidcor Adve Co apd talked to M, Dreoch., He told me that Power wss a odd
sart of parzon. That ho had o werpid ocut lock cm lisfe, That he folt the world owed hia a
| ldving and that thors wag notiing urceng vwith Comuniet's, He opcke free about Camausistd
and zbout our typs of Govorrmonbt, Ho doat remembsr Power saying anything about doing any
hora to any Offical, His out lock was to go back to W, Vo ard take his rifle and go into the
hills ard stay thors for ths rost of hisz livo,, HE WAS A TOP MARKSMAN going to the rifle
range at least 2 or 3 tfmoa & weck. The only cthor porscnh that ho knows he ran with is a
boy nzmed Charlio and thaet Chrrlie is Big end Fat end worlc for a garcpe scme whers around
Fivo Points, Ths card that by cmxzriod uap cresm colored with dark blus or black lotters.
I tken callod Hr, Jack Cols cunsr of tho apartumcnt houss at 108 Univorsity and ssked him about
ths man and he did not kmcw pmoh aboub him bub that hs waz married to o weman in tho 4ir Ferce
and tha ¢ ho was an Bx Army sza and that they cosmod to bave & lot of feudly trovblo and th..t
ks noved out mund Scepb. of lact youy cnd he has pot hsevd fren him cirsd,

15, Cificor Mohing Bogort — Dedge Ha. 1o Appeavivg Awideeity 17, UsH Cosa Ne,
T.7.Fenlay £#90 134 Js DiBtofeso . Robbary

|
!
!




:

' CHIZY C¥ DITECTIVID
- - JOKN O'LIARY

pAANK RIDDLI

MJ"’ : POLICE DEPARTMENT
" ' k- . TERRZI HAUTE, iNDIANA
U

-
e

_ . Novembdr 29, 1963
Chief of Police o
Police Departaent

San Antonio,

Texas.

Dear Sir:

On November 27, 1963 our department through our radio
operztor sent for a Charactor Check on one Harry L. Power of
127 North Univeraity Avenue in your City. The message .came back
stating that there was no wanted on this subject. :

We would like a complete charactor check on this subject and
would like to know if there is such a person by that name living
at that address.

This subject's discription i3 as follows: 22 to 23 years, approx.
516", Stocky bulld, Lt. Brown Hair combed straight back and very
greasy, Lt complected.

We have reason to believe that this subject is using this name as
an alias., ‘ :

Your cooperation will be greatly appriciated in this matter and
we would like an immediate reply.

Vefy Truly Yours.

Detective's Schoffstall, Eaton

.’l i r“
:
ATTERIION ¢ io 4 tment :
) this departzen 343
i3 to advise that tho files of :
2?: to dicclose any arrestsor criminal data on i - i
above nowed subject. é ( &/ : MM’OIQ
{{ﬂ}f yﬁjl//na\ran rt
Captain of Recordr .
823 ANTONIO POLICE DKPARTHE???;Jtiéjﬂ
e e e SO .
Sy T,
R RO :
e




F“,—-'q ot o M | P 25 O St  TERIY ST b3
FLREDVNS P EI AT AT OTT IO
S AN ANTOMNIO - TEXAS

10 DECEMBER'

1
9
6
3

Eugone V. Butts, Captain of Detectiwa
Terre Haute Police Department
Terre Haute, Indiana

Dear Gene:

First, congratulations on your new title - I knew you when. Ailso,
let me apologize that your department's first letter from Detec-
tives Schoffstall and Eaton had not brought adequate resulta.

I am attaching a report from Detective T. T. Fenley who was
assigned to this to dig up whatever was available on the subject,
Harry Power. He also points out that the FBI has been notified
because of the peculiar line of information on this fellow and
will communicate with their Agent in Terre Haute to work with
you further if they can.

' : hope to :
Good to hear from you and,see you some day should you come to
Texas or if we can get up to Indiana. Lots of luck and pleass
do not hesitate to call upon us at sny time that we may be of
service to you.

Sincerely,

4% =g

E. E. PETERS, INSPECTOR
UNIFORM DIVISION

EEP/t

Attachments
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CHILF OF DETXCTIVES

euUPY. OF POLICT - [
FRANX RiQDL— JOHMN O'LL\RY.

PoLics D=pARTMEMT

TERRI HAUTE, INDIANA
ey

DecEMBER T, 1963

INgPECTOR EMIL PETERS
PoL1CE DEPARTMENT
SAN ANTOHIO, TEXAS

DEAR EMIL:

. ON THE NIGHT OF NOVEMBER 25,963 A MAN BY THE NAME OF
HARRY L. Power OF 127 NORTH UNIVERSITY AVE. YOUR CITY CHECKED
INTO ONE OF OpJR HOTELS AND LEFT THE NEXT MORNING LEAVING A
HlgH POWEREDMYME SAME CAL. THAT WAS USED TO SHOOT PRESIDENT

KENNEDY WITH.

WE ALSO WISH TO CHECK THIS QuY OUT AS WE HAVE ALSO HAD A LOCAL
OFFICIAL THEATENED AND HE MAY BE INVOLVED AS THE RIFLE WAS FOUND
ON THE SEVENTH FLOOR OF A HOTEL ACCROSS THE STREE FROM THE DEMOCATE

AND REPUBL ICAN HEADQUARTERS THI1S CITY.

| AM ENCLOSING A COPY OF A LETTER SENT FROM THIS DEPARTMENT BY
THE DETECTIVES WORKING THE CASE AND THEY RECIEVED NO REPLY, AFTER
READING 'THEIR LETTER | DON'T THINK IT INCLUDED ENOUGH FACTS THAT

YOU SHOULD KNOW,
THE RIFLE 18 A GERMAN MAUSER SERIAL# UBBBB CAL. 7.65 FOR YOUR

I NFORMATION .
WELL PETERS | WILL BE HAPPY TO HEAR FROM YOU AND | HOPE THAT YOU

WILL COME THROUGH TERRE HAUTE AND VISIT WITH ME AS IT HAS BEEN

A LONG TIME SINCE THE S57TTH. .
| AM THANKING YOU IN ADVANCE FOR YOUR COOPERATION IN THIS MATTER.

SINCERELY YOURS

" , EUGENE V. BUTTS
CaPTAIN OF DETECTIVES

[
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Haricaal RirLe AS0CCIATICH
1600 Rmowr 13wand Avesuz, N.W.
RAacHIgOTON 8, D.C.

Fd D g Ridued~H

WE NEZECD S0MT AGSISTANCT AND ART WOPING VOU MOV CF 16 A
POBIVICH 7O AOCVICT wO. WZI ART (N RCZOTZRCICS oF A T.C3
Grruan Vauszr, Szreal mcza U ©380. VI would LIz T0
HAVE ANY (RFCMATION POSGIDLE A3 70 GHERZ TREC TIARCH
WAD PURCHACED, NIH PURCHADID, 00 OV mwed, VO DATE,
WE WAVE NO IHNPORMATION AND YOU ARE CUR FIRST ATYENEY.

UE HAVEZ CORGICIRID URITING TO THE VARICUS CONPARNIZI WHO
ADVERTISE THIZ WZARCH 1N THNE ANCTAiIcAN RIFLCHAN CUT RAYE
BICICZO TN ARAIT VOUR REPLY. ARY abviCZ wilLL EZ ORZATLY
APPRISIATED.

WZ DO HOT RIQUICT ANVIHNING PUDLISKEID i THZ AMIR(ICAN
RIFLEMAN AHD WANT VO RACOLE TKT CMTIRE HATVER WITH AQ
LITTLE PUDLICITY AT ®OCG10LE.

THANKING YOU 1M ADVANCE 7oR YOUR COOBZRATION, | REZMAIN
SInNCIRTLY

CLarzwer B, EvrLy
Firz anug INGTRUCTOR
PoLicr CranrtTREHTY
Terre Hauve, IuOotana

e
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1660 Rhode liland Avenuvs, N.W. . Washington, D. C. 20036 "v\.. ;3' 783-4505
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December 12, 1563

Mr. Clarcace B. Bverly
Police Dopartmcat
Terre Douto, Indicma

_ Dear Officer Bverly:

¥e hove chocked our "Stolem Gunz" £ile going back to 1954
and we have pothing in it on a Gemman Msuger with the serial muzber
given in your lstter. Woe checked beth our listing for MHeusor rifles
and for Meuser pistols, simce your letter did not indicate what gun

you are cecking information ca.

EEE

a5

The Massechusetts State Police (Departmmt of Public Safaty)
_ : Commonwenlth Averue, Bosten, lazooachusetts, haa ona of tho wost
| modern punch cezrd records oa ctolen firearms in existcaca. May I
4 - suggest that you comtast 8gt. Hipgins at tha sbove lecatiom and
{ndicate that I suggestad be gight be of assistesca to you.

1f ot anytima we cen be of uuistt:n:ce to your department in-
matters of this sort please do mot hesitate to call upon us.

alter J. Eow Df r%ct.or

Bditerial=Tackaical Divigcion

Sincerely,

-TJ_‘

WJH/pab

Lo Kb
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